TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 004803 Frame 0115. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intersil Americas Inc.		12/30/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intersil Americas LLC	
Street Address:	1001 Murphy Ranch Road	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76177125	COMMLINK
Serial Number:	75773846	I
Serial Number:	75722352	INTERSIL
Serial Number:	73016741	INTERSIL
Serial Number:	75721751	INTERSIL
Serial Number:	75746727	INTERSIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0760 76177125

900226717

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22067-00070-4198	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R.J. Heher	
Signature:	/R.J. Heher/	
Date:	06/26/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=NAME CHANGE 1#page1.tif source=NAME CHANGE 1#page2.tif source=NAME CHANGE 1#page3.tif source=NAME CHANGE 1#page4.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0761

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INTERSIL AMERICAS INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"INTERSIL AMERICAS INC." TO "INTERSIL AMERICAS LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT

4:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

3313179 8100V

111340274

AUTHENT\CATION: 9257391

DATE: 12-27-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0762

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 12/27/2011 FILED 04:09 PM 12/27/2011 SRV 111340274 - 3313179 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is November 8, 2000.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Intersil Americas Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Intersil Americas LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion and the conversion provided for herein shall become effective at 11:55 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 30, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 23rd day of December, A.D. 2011.

Name: Douglas A. Balog

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0763

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "INTERSIL AMERICAS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 4:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

111340274

DATE: 12-27-11

AUTHENTICATION: 9257391

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0764

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3313179

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 12/27/2011 FILED 04:09 PM 12/27/2011 SRV 111340274 - 3313179 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Intersil Americas LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office and the name of the registered agent of the limited liability company are: The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, DE 19801.

THIRD: The latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve is: perpetual.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Formation and the limited liability company formation provided for herein shall become effective at 11:55 p.m., Eastern time, on December 30, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on the 23rd day of December, A.D. 2011.

Name: Douglas A. Balog

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0765

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intersil Americas Inc.		12/30/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intersil Americas LLC	
Street Address:	1001 Murphy Ranch Road	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2565128	COMMLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

:

RECORDED: 06/26/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0766